SPEED
IN
MPH

85-140]

80-85
75-80
70-75
65-70
60-65
55-60
50-55
45-50
40-45
35-40
30-35

I*

IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
THE PACE REPORT: From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data
District 6 - Rigbhy - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L
Wednesday 1 September Thru Thursday 30 September 2004

SPEED
INTERVAL
TOTAL
| 559
| 723
| 4649
lcc | 52208
lcceceecece | 290333
lccecce | 270583
Ic | 55645
[ Roiaiated | 12627
| 2274
| 410
| 135
| 39
--------- £
29033 58066 87099 116133 145166 174199 203233 232266 261299 290333
NUMBER OF VEHICLES
* = PASSENGER ~ C = COMMERCIAL
TOTAL TRAFFIC
PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH AVERAGE SPEED BIN: 62 MPH TOTAL VOLUME: 690186 (100 %)
VEHICLES IN PACE: 42% MODAL SPEED BIN: 65 MPH
VEHICLES OVER PACE: 8% 85TH PERCENTILE: 65 MPH VOLUME OVER 85 MPH:
VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 50% 90TH PERCENTILE: 65 MPH VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: NA
PASSENGER VEHICLES
PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH AVERAGE SPEED BIN: 62 MPH TOTAL VOLUME: 632746 (92 %)
VEHICLES IN PACE: 41% MODAL SPEED BIN: 65 MPH
VEHICLES OVER PACE: 8% 85TH PERCENTILE: 65 MPH VOLUME OVER 85 MPH:
VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 51% 90TH PERCENTILE: 65 MPH VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: NA
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH AVERAGE SPEED BIN: 63 MPH TOTAL VOLUME: 57440 (8 %)
VEHICLES IN PACE: 50% MODAL SPEED BIN: 65 MPH
VEHICLES OVER PACE: 12% 85TH PERCENTILE: 65 MPH VOLUME OVER 85 MPH: 0

VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 38% 90TH PERCENTILE: 70 MPH VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: 1






