IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

THE PACE REPORT: From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L Wednesday 1 September Thru Thursday 30 September 2004

SPEED IN MPH											SPEED INTERVAL TOTAL
85-140											559
80-85	Ì										723
75-80	*									4649	
70-75	CC********									52208	
65-70	CCCCCCCCC*****************************									290333	
60-65	CCCCCC********************************									270583	
55-60	C*************************************								55645		
50-55	***								12627		
45-50	*								2274		
40-45	į i								410		
35-40											135
30-35											39
	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+	+
	0	29033	58066	87099	116133	145166	174199	203233	232266	261299 29	90333

NUMBER OF VEHICLES

* = PASSENGER C = COMMERCIAL

TOTAL TRAFFIC

PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH VEHICLES IN PACE: 42% VEHICLES OVER PACE: 8% VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 50%	AVERAGE SPEED BIN: MODAL SPEED BIN: 85TH PERCENTILE: 90TH PERCENTILE:	62 MPH 65 MPH 65 MPH 65 MPH	TOTAL VOLUME: 690186 (100 %) VOLUME OVER 85 MPH: VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: NA
	PASSENGER VEHICI	LES	
PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH VEHICLES IN PACE: 41% VEHICLES OVER PACE: 8% VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 51%	AVERAGE SPEED BIN: MODAL SPEED BIN: 85TH PERCENTILE: 90TH PERCENTILE:	62 MPH 65 MPH 65 MPH 65 MPH	TOTAL VOLUME: 632746 (92 %) VOLUME OVER 85 MPH: VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: NA
	COMMERCIAL VEHIC	CLES	
PACE: FROM 65 MPH TO 70 MPH VEHICLES IN PACE: 50% VEHICLES OVER PACE: 12% VEHICLES UNDER PACE: 38%	AVERAGE SPEED BIN: MODAL SPEED BIN: 85TH PERCENTILE: 90TH PERCENTILE:	63 MPH 65 MPH 65 MPH 70 MPH	TOTAL VOLUME: 57440 (8 %) VOLUME OVER 85 MPH: 0 VOLUME UNDER 30 MPH: 1